

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5512**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “\$97,157,711” and insert
2 “\$60,184,619”.

3 In line 8, delete “\$323,906,540” and insert “\$286,189,342”.

4 In line 20, delete “\$134,178,025” and insert “\$127,694,100”.

5 In line 24, delete “\$29,302,250” and insert “\$18,787,920”.

6 After line 25, insert:

7 **“SECTION 5a. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expendi-**
8 **tures, the amount of \$1 is established for the biennium beginning July**
9 **1, 2019, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from fees,**
10 **moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts and fed-**
11 **eral funds from the United States Department of Housing and Urban**
12 **Development for contract services, but excluding lottery funds and**
13 **federal funds not described in this section, collected or received by the**
14 **Housing and Community Services Department, for debt service and**
15 **related costs for outstanding general obligation bonds sold pursuant**
16 **to Article XI-Q of the Oregon Constitution.”.**

17
